

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5498-5499/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018 in WPIL No. 120/2016 and RA No. 1240/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

HIMALAYAN HOSPITAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.2 to 8,
returnable in two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

