

REVISED

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9378/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018 in WPIL No. 120/2016 15-02-2019 in RA No. 12/2019 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION ROORKEE UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57140/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57142/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57144/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57137/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 16-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

To be heard alongwith SLP(C) D. No. 40433 of 2018.

During pendency of this Special Leave Petition, no coercive action be taken against the members of the petitioner's association

on the basis of the direction given in the impugned judgment.

This interim protection, however, will not extricate the members of the petitioner's association from complying other statutory and contractual obligations.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)