

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28625/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018 in WPIL No. 120/2016 15-02-2019 in RA No. 12/2019 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129033/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129035/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.129037/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions
is granted.

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay, prayer for interim relief and
on the special leave petitions.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List these matters along with Special Leave
Petition (C) Nos.5498-5499/2019 and 10679-
10680/2019.

Interim order granted in companion case(s)
to enure to the present petitioner as well.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER