

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26939/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018 in WPIL No. 120/2016 15-02-2019 in RECA No. 12/2019 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION RUDRAPUR UTTARAKHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145528/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145527/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145529/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145526/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.145530/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO 11 I.E. D.NO. 26919/2019])

WITH

Diary No(s). 26927/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145227/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145225/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145229/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145224/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.145230/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 26934/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145238/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145240/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145242/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145237/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.145239/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 23-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(NSH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER