

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5498-5499/2019

HIMALAYAN HOSPITAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10679-10680/2019 (X)

Diary No(s). 26919/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142886/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142891/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142892/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.142885/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.142888/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 26927/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145227/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145225/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145229/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145224/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.145230/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 26934/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145238/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145240/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145242/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145237/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.145239/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 26939/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145528/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145527/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145529/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145526/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.145530/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO 11 I.E. D.NO. 26919/2019])

Diary No(s). 28625/2019 (X)

IA No. 129033/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 04-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Dr. Ajay Veer Pandir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5498-5499/2019

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 6 to 8, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 to file Counter Affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 10679-10680/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6 to file Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 01.07.2019. of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 3, 7 and 8.

List again on 14.01.2020.

Diary No(s). 26919/2019, 26927/2019, 26934/2019, 26939/2019 and 28625/2019

Await return of service of notice already issued to all the Respondents.

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

List again on 14.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm