

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 5498-5499/2019

HIMALAYAN HOSPITAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default in SC 10679-80/2019 to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10679-10680/2019 (X)

Date : 07-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Panchal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel seeks four weeks' time to take steps either for effecting service or for seeking deletion of unserved respondent Nos. 3, 7 and 8.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER