

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5498-5499/2019

HIMALAYAN HOSPITAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10679-10680/2019 (X)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 66845/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 66847/2020

IA No. 66845/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 66847/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 06-11-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vidyottma Jha, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 66845 of 2020- Application for deleting the names of
respondent nos. 3,7 and 8, is allowed, from the array of parties.

Cause Title be amended accordingly.

IA No.66847/2020 - Application for exemption from filing
affidavit is also allowed.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)