

ITEM NO.29
SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5498-5499/2019

HIMALAYAN HOSPITAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(All matters except SLP(C) No. 5498-5499/2019, SLP(C) No. 10679-10680/2019, SLP D. No. 28625/2019 are to be listed.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 26934/2019 (X)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 145237/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 145238/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 145239/2019

IA No. 145238/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 145239/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 145237/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 26927/2019 (X)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 145224/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 145227/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 145230/2019

IA No. 145227/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 145230/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 145224/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 26919/2019 (X)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 142885/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 142886/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 142888/2019

IA No. 142886/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 142888/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 142885/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 26939/2019 (X)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO 11 I.E. D.NO. 26919/2019])

Date : 21-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Sunny Sachin Rawat Adv.
Ms Rachna Gandhi Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to served respondents, who are representing through their learned counsel to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and furnish fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondents.

However, as per office report all unserved respondents are common respondents in connected SLP 5498-99/2019 and served by way of dasti service therein. Hence, service on them is deemed to be complete.

Hence, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar